Lester Salazar
Trish Savides
Trish Savides
Kathy Schwartz
Priscilla Blum Silverberg
Kris Smith

Kris Smith
Linda Smith
Linda Smith

Jill Sneidman
Carol Staub
Fran Steinmark
Marlene Taran
Marlene Taran
Joan Therien
Jane Tracy
Jane Tracy
Oksana Urban
Oksana Urban
Andre vanAs
Craig Watts
Irwin Weinbaum
Tanya Witzel
Sheila Wolff
John Yetter
John Yetter

Martha Zausmer
Steven Zwirn

Garden Secret

The Finish

Early Fall in New England
Indigo Expression
Sunday, Sundy
Promise

Here's Looking at You, Kid
A Walk on the Beach
Beach House

Lower Calf Creek Falls
Beachwalk 2

Large Puzzle

Sunlit Forest

Fleurs en Haute
Sisters

Setting Sights

Limited Comment
Between Blue

Bay View

White Dahlia

Water Aerobics
Artificial Intelligence
Through the Columns
The Red Bike
Ascending

Life's Flight "B"

Gate Way

Love Life

Acrylic

Oil on Linen

il

Acrylic & Collage
Watercolor

Oil on Wood Panel

Oil on Canvas
Photography
Photography

Fine Art Photography
Acrylic

Acrylic & Collage on Wood
Acrylic & Oil

Acrylic

Oil on Canvas

Acrylic

Acrylic

Oil on Wood Panel

Oil on Canvas

Fine Art Photography
Acrylic

Concrete & Steel

Acrylic

Oil on Canvas
Photography, Digital Art
Photography, Digital Art

Oil on Canvas

Mixed Media/Swarovski Rhinestones

$2,800
$4,500
$2,800
$1,500
$950
$650
$6,500
$400
$400
$1,800
43,500
$3,600
$5,880
$3,700
$1,000
$1,450
$425
$2,700
$1,700
$750
$2,800
$1,200
$1,400
$750
$1,350
$750

$900
$8,900

JUROR’S STATEMENT: It was a pleasure serving as a juror for the December Art-
ists Guild Exhibition. Judging a show that includes a variety of genres and styles
of art is both challenging and invigorating. Award winners in this show exhibited
the qualities of sustaining the viewer’s interest, demonstrating a mastery of the
use of elements and principles of design, displaying a highly developed technique
in manipulating the medium of choice, and expressing a personal point of view.

To all of those who participated | express Congratulations !

Barbara Falletta, Juror

PLEASE JOIN US FOR OUR NEXT
JURIED EXHIBITION IN THE
ARTISTS GUILD GALLERY
January 21st to Feb. 24th, 2017
Opening Reception Jan. 26th, 6:00 to 6:00 PM
2910 N. Federal Hwy, Boca Raton
(561) 2786-7877
www.bocaguild.com

BOCA RATON MUSEUM OF ART

ARTISTS GUILD GALLERY

PRESENTS
A Juried Exhibition

December 16th through January 20th, 2018
Opening Reception
December 22nd, 2018 6:00 PM to 8:00 pm
2910 N.Federal Hwy. Boca Raton, FL 33431

*WINNERS*

FIRST PLACE
Tom Grill “Morning Cloud Line Over The Atlantic”
SECOND PLACE
Gudrun Andersson “Coast #13”
THIRD PLACE
Carol Rifkin “Carousel”

JUROR’S RECOGNITION
Carolyn Ordower “Tranquilty”
JUROR’S RECOGNITION
Trish Savides “The Finish”
HONORABLE MENTION
Karl Andersson “Yesterdays”
HONORABLE MENTION
Kris Smith “Promise”




Fulya Acikgoz
Gudrun Andersson
Gudrun Andersson
Karl Andersson
Karl Andersson
Betty Lou Barry
Arleen Barton
Arleen Barton
Linda Botwinick
Kathryn Carlyle
Kathryn Carlyle
Anne Carter

David S Cohen
David S Cohen
Stanley Dornfest

Stanley Dornfest

Grace Fishenfeld
Laurie Forman
Dorothy Fox
Lloyd Fury

Lloyd Fury
Elaine Geisinger
Jon Glaser

Fran Mann Goodman
Michael Gora
Michael Gora
Allan Green
Allan Green
Laura Greenstein
Emily Grieco
Emily Grieco
Tom Grill

Tom Grill
Rochelle Haft
Ted Haft

Alan Halpern
Judith Hochroth
Lenny Holland
Lenny Holland
Lynn Holland
Lynn Holland

Alexandra Huens de Brouwer
William Hutcheon

Herbert Janow

Herbert Janow

Figs in Iron Basket
The Vine

Coast #13

The Glass Doors
Yesterdays
Peaceful Jungle
Dancing Duo
Little Venice
Somewhere
Claret Chronicle 111
Sedona Sol
Floating

Crimson Sky

Blue Rock Falls
Orangery

Fantasia

Business As Usual

The Boat

Big Apple

Is that Something You Said ?
Search of the Forbidden
Pueblo Ghosts

Imaginary Waters

Ribbons of Black

D'Orsay Lunch

Beach Eclipse

Judith Overexposed

Front Yard Predator

Power Player

Dazzling

Field of Flowers

Red White and Blue on Miami Beach
Morning cloud line over the Atlantic
Time Out

Zen

Ready for My close-Up
Volcano

I Hear You God

Spiral

Astramarias

Bridge to Manhattan

Abyssal Surface

Map For The Whirled (East Meets West ...

Palms in the Everglades

The Cellist

Oil on Canvas

Acrylic w/Earth Pigment
Acrylic

Photography
Photography

Acrylic

Water Media

Water Media

Acrylic

Mixed Media

Acrylic

Acrylic

Oil on Canvas

Oil on Canvas

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic & Collage

Oil on Canvas

Acrylic

Acrylic

Mixed Media

Mixed Media

Fine Art Photography
Mixed Media

Fine Art Photography
Fine Art Photography
Photography
Photography

Acrylic

Acrylic & Fiberglass
Acrylic

Photograph on Aluminum

Fine Art Photography
Acrylic

Wood Sculpture
Acrylic

Mixed Media
Alabaster Sculpture
Alabaster Sculpture
oil

Watercolor

Ink and Acrylic
Mixed Media

Acrylic

Acrylic

$2,800
$2,000
$1,200

$350

$250
$5,000
$1,250
$1,250
$3,000
$3,900
$3,500
$2,500
$2,600
$2,800
$2,900

$2,900

$1,800
$1,100
$2,500
$2,000
$1,200
$5,000
$1,500
$6,000
$395
$395
$275
$275
$2,500
$4,500
$4,500
$2,300
$450
$2,400
$1,900
43,875
$3,000
$3,550
$3,900
$2,500
$2,400

$3,900
$1,200

$825

$1,200

Margarita Jourgensen

Margarita Jourgensen

Trish Kahn

Trish Kahn

Jane Smith Kaminsky
Jane Smith Kaminsky
Sharon Kleiman
Rose Krauser
Marcia Lamel
Marcia Lamel
Lewis Lautin
Lewis Lautin
Lewis Lehrman
Lewis Lehrman
Stephen Lombardi
Patricia Maguire
Patricia Maguire
Annette Margulies
Annette Margulies
Lyse Marsan

Lyse Marsan

Jane Mcintyre
Jane Mcintyre
Stephen Nash
Stephen Nash
Carolyn Ordower
Carolyn Ordower
William Reed
William Reed
Helen Regenstreif
Helen Regenstreif
Carol Rifkin

Carol Rifkin

Caryl Roberts
Caryl Roberts
Lenore Robins

Flo Roghaar
Maxine Rosenberg
Maxine Rosenberg
Karen Rosenblatt
Robert Ross
Sandy Ryter

Anna Saakian
Anna Saakian

Nadine Saitlin

I am watching you

MOCA Barcelona
Walking Sticks

Taking Flight

Jewelry

Maa-Maa

Spring

True Reflections

Circles

Black Blossom

Illuminata Two- LE2 of 5
BY Any Other Name. LE 1 0f 5
Sunset Stroll on Laguna Beach
Prague Waterfront

True Love

Peek-A-Boo

Delray Christmas Carousel
Finding the Joy (1and 2)
In Mysterious Ways
Grand Cru avec toi

Un peu de vous dans mon jardin
Sun Lit

The Judgement

Yamato Scrub

Far Rockaway

Tranquility

New Attitude

Size By Side

Beneath the Surface

Joy to the World

Winter Wonderland

Irises

Carousel

Reverie

Sea, Sand And Me

Power of One Variation 1A
Royal Palm Gate

Forward 111

Homage to Edouard
Mirror Mirror On The Wall
The Invisible Man

Jewelry

Spring Dance

Mont Blanc

A Very Fine House

Mixed Media Acrylic, Collage
Digital Art

Acrylic

Acrylic

Photography

Acrylic

Oil on Canvas

Metal Sculpture

Marble Sculpture
Digitally Enhanced Photography
Digitally Enhanced Photography
Fine Art Photography
Fine Art Photography
Oil on Canvas

Oil on Canvas Panel

Oil on Canvas

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Watercolor

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Charcoal and Pastels
Charcoal and Pastels
Wood & Copper

Wood & Travertine
Copper Enamel Paint
Copper Enamel Paint
Pastel

Pastel

Acrylic on Archival Paper
Acrylic/Pen/Ink

Acrylics and Resin on Wood
Fine Art Photography
Silk on Glass

Silk on Glass

Oil

Oil on Canvas

Acrylic & Oil
Oil on Canvas

Acrylic

$850
$550
$1,500
$900
$225
$250
$1,000
43,800
$1,800
$2,300
$800
$800
$600
$600
$12,000
$620
$980
$5,700
$1,200
$4,000
$3,000
$500
$850
$975
$1,250
$800
$$800
$3,200
$3,200
43,500
$3,500
$950
$1,100
$1,200
$1,000
$7,000
$1,200
$4,000
$3,000
$3,000
$4,800
$375
$3,800
$1,300

$1,800



