Lester Salazar	Garden Secret	Acrylic	\$2,800
Trish Savides	The Finish	Oil on Linen	\$4,500
Trish Savides	Early Fall in New England	Oil	\$2,800
Kathy Schwartz	Indigo Expression	Acrylic & Collage	\$1,500
Priscilla Blum Silverberg	Sunday, Sundy	Watercolor	\$950
Kris Smith	Promise	Oil on Wood Panel	\$650
Kris Smith	Here's Looking at You, Kid	Oil on Canvas	\$6,500
Linda Smith	A Walk on the Beach	Photography	\$400
Linda Smith	Beach House	Photography	\$400
Jill Sneidman	Lower Calf Creek Falls	Fine Art Photography	\$1,800
Carol Staub	Beachwalk 2	Acrylic	\$3,500
Fran Steinmark	Large Puzzle	Acrylic & Collage on Wood	\$3,600
Marlene Taran	Sunlit Forest	Acrylic & Oil	\$5,880
Marlene Taran	Fleurs en Haute	Acrylic	\$3,700
Joan Therien	Sisters	Oil on Canvas	\$1,000
Jane Tracy	Setting Sights	Acrylic	\$1,450
Jane Tracy	Limited Comment	Acrylic	\$425
Oksana Urban	Between Blue	Oil on Wood Panel	\$2,700
Oksana Urban	Bay View	Oil on Canvas	\$1,700
Andre vanAs	White Dahlia	Fine Art Photography	\$750
Craig Watts	Water Aerobics	Acrylic	\$2,800
Irwin Weinbaum	Artificial Intelligence	Concrete & Steel	\$1,200
Tanya Witzel	Through the Columns	Acrylic	\$1,400
Sheila Wolff	The Red Bike	Oil on Canvas	\$750
John Yetter	Ascending	Photography, Digital Art	\$1,350
John Yetter	Life's Flight "B"	Photography, Digital Art	\$750
Martha Zausmer	Gate Way	Oil on Canvas	\$900
Steven Zwirn	Love Life	Mixed Media/Swarovski Rhinestones	\$8,900

JUROR'S STATEMENT: It was a pleasure serving as a juror for the December Artists Guild Exhibition. Judging a show that includes a variety of genres and styles of art is both challenging and invigorating. Award winners in this show exhibited the qualities of sustaining the viewer's interest, demonstrating a mastery of the use of elements and principles of design, displaying a highly developed technique in manipulating the medium of choice, and expressing a personal point of view. To all of those who participated I express Congratulations!

Barbara Falletta, Juror

JURIED EXHIBITION IN THE
ARTISTS GUILD GALLERY
January 21st to Feb. 24th, 2017
Opening Reception Jan. 26th, 6:00 to 8:00 PM
2910 N. Federal Hwy, Boca Raton
(561) 278-7877
www.bocaquild.com

PLEASE JOIN US FOR OUR NEXT

BOCA RATON MUSEUM OF ART

ARTISTS GUILD GALLERY



PRESENTS A Juried Exhibition

December 16th through January 20th, 2018 Opening Reception December 22nd, 2018 6:00 PM to 8:00 pm 2910 N.Federal Hwy. Boca Raton, FL 33431

WINNERS

FIRST PLACE

Tom Grill "Morning Cloud Line Over The Atlantic"
SECOND PLACE

Gudrun Andersson "Coast #13"

THIRD PLACE

Carol Rifkin "Carousel"

JUROR'S RECOGNITION

Carolyn Ordower "Tranquilty"

JUROR'S RECOGNITION

Trish Savides "The Finish"

HONORABLE MENTION

Karl Andersson "Yesterdays"

HONORABLE MENTION

Kris Smith "Promise"

Fulya Acikgoz	Figs in Iron Basket	Oil on Canvas	\$2,800	Margarita Jourgensen	I am watching you	Mixed Media Acrylic, Collage	\$850
Gudrun Andersson	The Vine	Acrylic w/Earth Pigment	\$2,000	Margarita Jourgensen	MOCA Barcelona	Digital Art	\$550
Gudrun Andersson	Coast #13	Acrylic	\$1,200	Trish Kahn	Walking Sticks	Acrylic	\$1,500
Karl Andersson	The Glass Doors	Photography	\$350	Trish Kahn	Taking Flight	Acrylic	\$900
Karl Andersson	Yesterdays	Photography	\$250	Jane Smith Kaminsky	Jewelry		\$225
Betty Lou Barry	Peaceful Jungle	Acrylic	\$5,000	Jane Smith Kaminsky	Maa-Maa	Photography	\$250
Arleen Barton	Dancing Duo	Water Media	\$1,250	Sharon Kleiman	Spring	Acrylic	\$1,000
Arleen Barton	Little Venice	Water Media	\$1,250	Rose Krauser	True Reflections	Oil on Canvas	\$3,800
Linda Botwinick	Somewhere	Acrylic	\$3,000	Marcia Lamel	Circles	Metal Sculpture	\$1,800
Kathryn Carlyle	Claret Chronicle III	Mixed Media	\$3,900	Marcia Lamel	Black Blossom	Marble Sculpture	\$2,300
Kathryn Carlyle	Sedona Sol	Acrylic	\$3,500	Lewis Lautin	Illuminata Two- LE 2 of 5	Digitally Enhanced Photography	\$800
Anne Carter	Floating	Acrylic	\$2,500	Lewis Lautin	BY Any Other Name. LE 1 of 5	Digitally Enhanced Photography	\$800
David S Cohen	Crimson Sky	Oil on Canvas	\$2,600	Lewis Lehrman	Sunset Stroll on Laguna Beach	Fine Art Photography	\$600
David S Cohen	Blue Rock Falls	Oil on Canvas	\$2,800	Lewis Lehrman	Prague Waterfront	Fine Art Photography	\$600
Stanley Dornfest	Orangery	Acrylic	\$2,900	Stephen Lombardi	True Love	Oil on Canvas	\$12,000
Stanley Dornfest	Fantasia	Acrylic	\$2,900	Patricia Maguire	Peek-A-Boo	Oil on Canvas Panel	\$620
Grace Fishenfeld	Business As Usual	Acrylic & Collage	\$1,800	Patricia Maguire	Delray Christmas Carousel	Oil on Canvas	\$980
Laurie Forman	The Boat	Oil on Canvas	\$1,100	Annette Margulies	Finding the Joy (1 and 2)	Acrylic	\$5,700
Dorothy Fox	Big Apple	Acrylic	\$2,500	Annette Margulies	In Mysterious Ways	Acrylic	\$1,200
Lloyd Fury	Is that Something You Said ?	Acrylic	\$2,000	Lyse Marsan	Grand Cru avec toi	Acrylic	\$4,000
Lloyd Fury	Search of the Forbidden	Mixed Media	\$1,200	Lyse Marsan	Un peu de vous dans mon jardin	Acrylic	\$3,000
Elaine Geisinger	Pueblo Ghosts	Mixed Media	\$5,000	Jane McIntyre	Sun Lit	Watercolor	\$500
Jon Glaser	Imaginary Waters	Fine Art Photography	\$1,500	Jane McIntyre	The Judgement	Acrylic	\$850
Fran Mann Goodman	Ribbons of Black	Mixed Media	\$6,000	Stephen Nash	Yamato Scrub	Acrylic	\$975
Michael Gora	D'Orsay Lunch	Fine Art Photography	\$395	Stephen Nash	Far Rockaway	Acrylic	\$1,250
Michael Gora	Beach Eclipse	Fine Art Photography	\$395	Carolyn Ordower	Tranquility	Charcoal and Pastels	\$800
Allan Green	Judith Overexposed	Photography	\$275	Carolyn Ordower	New Attitude	Charcoal and Pastels	\$\$800
Allan Green	Front Yard Predator	Photography	\$275	William Reed	Size By Side	Wood & Copper	\$3,200
Laura Greenstein	Power Player	Acrylic	\$2,500	William Reed	Beneath the Surface	Wood & Travertine	\$3,200
Emily Grieco	Dazzling	Acrylic & Fiberglass	\$4,500	Helen Regenstreif	Joy to the World	Copper Enamel Paint	\$3,500
Emily Grieco	Field of Flowers	Acrylic	\$4,500	Helen Regenstreif	Winter Wonderland	Copper Enamel Paint	\$3,500
Tom Grill	Red White and Blue on Miami Beach	Photograph on Aluminum	\$2,300	Carol Rifkin	Irises	Pastel	\$950
Tom Grill	Morning cloud line over the Atlantic	Fine Art Photography	\$450	Carol Rifkin	Carousel	Pastel	\$1,100
Rochelle Haft	Time Out	Acrylic	\$2,400	Caryl Roberts	Reverie	Acrylic on Archival Paper	\$1,200
Ted Haft	Zen	Wood Sculpture	\$1,900	Caryl Roberts	Sea, Sand And Me	Acrylic/Pen/Ink	\$1,000
Alan Halpern	Ready for My close-Up	Acrylic	\$3,875	Lenore Robins	Power of One Variation 1A	Acrylics and Resin on Wood	\$7,000
Judith Hochroth	Volcano	Mixed Media	\$3,000	Flo Roghaar	Royal Palm Gate	Fine Art Photography	\$1,200
Lenny Holland	l Hear You God	Alabaster Sculpture	\$3,550	Maxine Rosenberg	Forward 111	Silk on Glass	\$4,000
Lenny Holland	Spiral	Alabaster Sculpture	\$3,900	Maxine Rosenberg	Homage to Edouard	Silk on Glass	\$3,000
Lynn Holland	Astramarias	Oil	\$2,500	Karen Rosenblatt	Mirror Mirror On The Wall	Oil	\$3,000
Lynn Holland	Bridge to Manhattan	Watercolor	\$2,400	Robert Ross	The Invisible Man	Oil on Canvas	\$4,800
Alexandra Huens de Brouwer	•	Ink and Acrylic	\$3,900	Sandy Ryter	Jewelry		\$375
William Hutcheon	Map For The Whirled (East Meets West	Mixed Media	\$1,200	Anna Saakian	Spring Dance	Acrylic & Oil	\$3,800
Herbert Janow	Palms in the Everglades	Acrylic	\$825	Anna Saakian	Mont Blanc	Oil on Canvas	\$1,300
Herbert Janow	The Cellist	Acrylic	\$1,200	Nadine Saitlin	A Very Fine House	Acrylic	\$1,800